

The Corporation of The Municipality of West Elgin

By-Law 2021-78

Being a By-Law to Appoint a Tax Collector for the Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin, and Repeal By-law 2021-72

Whereas pursuant to Section 286 (5) of the *Municipal Act 2001, S.O. 2001*, c25, as amended, provides that a municipality may delegate to any person all or any of the powers and duties of the treasurer under this or any Act with respect to the collection of taxes;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin enacts as follows:

- 1. That Dustin McNaughton is hereby appointed Tax Collector for the Corporation of the Municipality of West Elgin.
- 2. That By-Law No. 2021-72 is hereby repealed.
- 3. That this by-law shall take effect upon the final reading thereof.

Read a first, second, and third time and passed this 28th day of November 2024.

Richard Leatham, Mayor

Terri Towstiuc, Clerk